

KJ's EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE

K J COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT RESEARCH



Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, DTE Maharashtra & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (ID No: PU/PN/Engg./378/2009) DTE College Code - EN 6320

Webside: www.kjei.edu.in/kjcomer E-mail: principalkjcoemr@gmail.com, principal.kjcoemr@kjei.edu.in

Dr. Suhas S. Khot B.E., M.E.,Ph.D. (E&TC. Engg.) Principal Shri. Kalyan J. Jadhav M. Com (Hons.) Founder President

Ref. No.: KJEI/KJCOEMR/SCC/Appoint/2023-24/2823

Date: 01/06/2024

Office Order

It is pleased to inform that following staff members have been appointed as a committee member as follows, for a period from 01/06/2024 to 31/05/2027.

| Student Counselor Committee | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|
| Sr. No. | Name of Committee Members | Designation |
| 1 | Dr. Suhas S. Khot | Chairman |
| 2 | Dr. Sunilkumar Gaddam | Secretary |
| 3 | Mr. Rajusing D. Rathod | Member |
| 4 | Dr. Nikita J. Kulkarni | Member |
| 5 | Mrs. Yogita Todkar | Member |



Dr. Suhas S. Khot Principal